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Local Contacts for Opportunity Zones 
 

Designated Area Contact Person Phone Number Email Address 

Acworth Brandon Douglas (770) 974-3112 bdouglas@acworth.org  

Adairsville Casey Earley (770) 773-3451 
Ext 115 caseyearley@adairsvillega.net 

Albany Paul Forgey (229) 438-3901 pforgey@albany.ga.us  

Alpharetta Peter Tokar (678) 297-6075 ptokar@alpharetta.ga.us 

Athens-Clarke County Marqueta Reese (706) 613-3748 marqueta.reese@athensclarkecounty.com 

Atlanta  Randi Mason (404) 614-8288 rmason@investatlanta.com  

Auburn Larry Lucas (770) 963-4002 
Ext 202 llucas@cityofauburn-ga.org  

Augusta-Richmond 
County Richard Warren (706) 821-1796 

 
WRichard@augustaga.gov 
 

Avondale Estates Keri Stephens 

 
(404) 294-5400 
Ext 204 
 

kstevens@avondaleestates.org 

Baldwin Denise Williams (706) 778-6341, 
then 1, then 7 cityclerk@cityofbaldwin.org  

Banks County  Brad Day (706) 677-6825 
 
rbday@co.banks.ga.us 
 

Canton Matthew Thomas (770) 704-1516 matthew.thomas@canton-georgia.com 

Camilla Paige Gilchrist (229) 336-2061 pgilchrist@mitchellcountyga.net  

Cartersville David Hardegree (770) 387-5614 dhardegree@cityofcartersville.org  

Cedartown Amy Orebaugh (770) 748-3220 aorebaugh@cedartowngeorgia.gov 

Cherokee County Jeff Watkins (678) 493-6107 jwatkins@cherokeega.com  
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Clarkesville Barbara Kesler (706) 754-4216 bkesler@clarkesvillega.com 

Clayton County Courtney Pogue (770) 477-4450 courtney.pogue@claytoncountyga.gov  

Cobb County Michael Hughes (770) 528-1510 mhhughes@cobbcounty.org  

College Park Artie Jones (404) 669-3764 ajones@collegeparkga.com  

Columbia County Robbie Bennett (706) 312-1371 rbennett@developcolumbiacounty.com  

Columbus-Muscogee 
County Logan Kipp (706) 225-3920 

 
LKip@columbusga.org 
 

Commerce 
Pete Pyrzenski 
 
Denise McKay 

(706) 336-3292 
 
(706) 335-2954 

petep@commercega.org 
 
mainstreet@commercega.org 

Conyers Jason Alexander (770) 785-3803 jason.alexander@conyersga.com  

Cornelia Jessie Owesby (706) 778-8585 
Ext. 280 DManager@corneliageorgia.org  

Covington Randy Vinson (770) 385-2179 rvinson@cityofcovington.org  

Cuthbert Diane Whatley (229) 732-3761 dbwhatley@hotmail.com  

Darien Brett Cook (912) 437-6686 citymanager@darientel.net 

Doraville Luke Howe (770) 451-8745 luke.howe@doravillega.us 

Douglas County Tracy Rye (678) 838-2060 trye@co.douglas.ga.us 

Douglasville Patrice Williams (678) 449-3028 williamsp@douglasvillega.gov  

Duluth Chris McGahee (770) 497-5309 cmcgahee@duluthga.net 

East Point Regina Scott-Carter (404) 270-7027 rcarter@eastpointcity.org  

Eatonton Carrie Vanderver (706) 749-9150   
 
eatontonmainstreet@outlook.com  
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Elberton Tiffany Mercer (706) 213-3204 
 
tmercer@cityofelberton.net 
 

Forsyth Loraine Khoury (478) 994-7747 lkhoury@cityofforsyth.com  

Forsyth County Tom Brown (770) 886-2761 twbrown@forsythco.com  

Fort Valley Karin Vinson (478) 825-8261 kvinson@fortvalleyga.org  

Fulton County Erika Smith (404) 612-8338 erika.smith@fultoncountyga.gov  

Gainesville Angela Sheppard (770) 535-6865 asheppard@gainesville.org  

West Gainesville/Hall 
County Angela Sheppard (770) 535-6865 asheppard@gainesville.org 

Gordon Bruce Daniel (478) 628-2222 centralofgagc@windstream.net  

Grady County Chadd Mathis (229) 377-3663 cmathis@syrupcity.net 

Gray Haley Watson (478) 954-0247 msgray@mainstreetgray.org 

Greensboro Cail Hammons (706) 453-7674 chammons@greensboroga.gov  

Griffin Kenwin M. Hayes (770) 233-2901 
 
khayes@cityofgriffin.com 
 

Gwinnett County James Pugsley (678) 518-6213 james.pugsley@gwinnettcounty.com  

Hapeville Allie O’Brien (404) 669-8269 aobrien@hapeville.org  

Hawkinsville and 
Pulaski County Tim Young (478) 892-3240 

 
tim@hawkinsvillega.net 
 

Jefferson Jon Herschell 706-367-5121 
Ext. 4  

 
jherschell@cityofjeffersonga.com 
 

Kingsland Darren Harper (912) 729-7530 ldharper@co.camden.ga.us  
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LaFayette Kevin Dunn (706) 639-1519 kdunn@cityoflafayettega.org 

LaGrange Alton West (706) 883-2021 AWest@lagrangega.org  

Lake City Eddie Robinson 
 
(404) 366-8080 
 

erobinson@lakecityga.net 

Liberty County Sabrina Reed (912) 368-3455 sabrina.reed@lcda.com 

Macon Alex Morrison (478) 621-2006 
 
AMorrison@maconbibb.us 
  

Madison Monica Callahan (706) 342-1251 
ext. 207 mhcallahan@madisonga.com  

Marietta Daniel Cummings (770) 794-5668 dcummings@mariettaga.gov  

Milledgeville Hank Griffeth (478) 414-4429 hgriffeth@milledgevillega.us  

Monroe Matthew Chancey (770) 266-5355 mchancey@monroega.gov  

Norcross Chris Moder (678) 421-2023 chris.moder@norcrossga.net  

Ocilla Horace Hudgins (229) 468-5141 hlhudgin@southernco.com 

Paulding County / 
Dallas Robert Reynolds (770) 726-7000 reynolds@pauldingdevelopment.org  

Payne City Richard Mullis (478) 743-4904 paynecity@yahoo.com  

Perry Robert Smith (478) 988-2757 robert.smith@perry-ga.gov  

Pickens County Norman Pope (706) 253-8829 npope@pickenscountyga.gov  

Porterdale Bob Thomson (912) 308-2775 bthomson@cityofporterdale.com  

Quitman Tiffany Holmes (229) 263-9085 tholmes@brookscoda.com  
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Rabun County Ray Coulombe (706) 746-9975 rcoulombe@darcga.com  

Rockdale County Kirsten Cook (770) 278-7140 Kirsten.Cook@rockdalecounty.org  

Rome Bekki Fox (706) 236-4477 bfox@romega.us  

Roswell Alice Wakefield  (770) 594-6173 awakefield@roswellgov.com  

Royston 

Candy Rhoades 
 
 
Greg Scott 

(706) 245-7577 
or  
(706) 680-5563 
(706) 245-7232 

betterhometown@cityofroyston.com 
 
 
citymanager@cityofroyston.com 

Sandy Springs Andrea Hall (770) 206-1570 AHall@SandySpringsga.gov  

Savannah Manuel Dominguez (912) 651-3653 MDominguez@Savannahga.Gov 

Smyrna 
 
Tom Boland 
 

(678) 631-5348 
 
tboland@smyrnaga.gov 
 

Social Circle Mike Miller (770) 464-1866 mikemiller@socialcirclega.com 

Stephens County Tim Martin (706) 886-4242 tim@scda.biz  

Tallapoosa Patrick Clarey (770) 574-2345 pclarey@tallapoosaga.gov 

Tennille D’Ann Simpson (478) 552-7875 tennillecityclerk@gmail.com 

Thomasville Jerry Pionessa (229) 227-7009 
 
jerryp@thomasville.org 
  

Tifton Larry Riner (229) 391-3861 lriner@tifton.net 

Union City Cheryl Foster (770) 515-7950 cfoster@unioncityga.org  

Union County Mitch Griggs (706) 745-4500 mitch@ucda.net  

Union Point 
 
Wayne Jackson 
 

(706) 486-2346 wjackson@unionpointga.org 
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Valdosta Alexandra Arzayus (229) 259-3563 aarzayus@valdostacity.com 

Walton County Charna Parker (770) 267-1320 cparker@co.walton.ga.us  

Washington Marcus Dill (706) 678-3277 mdill@washingtonwilkes.org 

West Point Sara Thompson (706) 645-3090 
 
sara.thompson@cityofwestpointga.com 
 

Whitfield County Summer Nix (706) 581-5504 nix@daltonchamber.org 

Winder April Furman (770) 867-3106 april.furman@cityofwinder.com 
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